

City of West Allis

Legislation Text

File #: R-2007-0208, Version: 1

Resolution approving Certified Survey Map for proposed lot split of the Holy Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church property located at 11709 and 11815 W. Cleveland Ave. submitted by Robert C. Johnson, d/b/a Holy Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church. (Tax Key No. 521-9999-001)

WHEREAS, Robert C. Johnson submitted a Certified Survey Map for proposed lot split of the Holy Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church property located at 11709 and 11815 W. Cleveland Ave. submitted by Robert C. Johnson, d/b/a Holy Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church. (Tax Key No. 521-9999-001)

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis, Wisconsin, that the Certified Survey Map of a parcel of land in the Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 7, Town 6 North, Range 21 East, City of West Allis, Milwaukee County Wisconsin, be and the same is hereby adopted.